

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

CC 21231-21232/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2010 in CWP No.8904/2009 and dated 14/01/2011 in CWP No.8904/2009,RP No.406/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOVT.OF N.C.T.OF DELHI & ANR
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SUDAMA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 05/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nazmi Waziri, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ramesh K. Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Anupam Bharti, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel appears and accepts notice for the respondents.

Let the counter affidavit be filed within six weeks from today. Petitioners may file their rejoinder affidavit, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

List after eight weeks.

Looking to the facts and features of the case, further contempt proceedings pertaining to this matter filed against the petitioners in the High Court would remain stayed.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master