

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.445-446/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 11/02/2010 in CWP No.8904/2009 and dated 14/01/2011 in RP No.406/2010 in CWP No.8904/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOVT.OF N.C.T.OF DELHI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDAMA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jayshree Satpute, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, has brought to our notice that in spite of the specific directions issued by this Court, still the report of the Group of Ministers has not been placed on the record showing how the displaced jhuggi dwellers are to be rehabilitated. Learned counsel appearing for the Government of N.C.T. Of Delhi

...2/-

:2:

has submitted that all necessary formalities have been completed. However, certain clarification is required as to why the Government is saying that the Scheme now proposed shall be applicable only in future. Let that clarification be sought within a period of one week.

List the matters on 10th May, 2013.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)

| | COURT MASTER

